BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No. 1879

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: EEE HIGO, Kiyoji	
HOME ADDRESS: R.R.#1 Ladner B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05348 SEX: Male AGE: 36	
OCCUPATION: Pisherman	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by y partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ourself or in
EMPLOYER: Emularitation, Solf adner B.C.	
MARRIED?Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sumie 4259	Company of the Compan
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Same address as above	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Masumi (F)	
Stuyoshi (M)	The state of the s
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	ulars given)
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None Exhibit no 6 6 6 PATE AND ALL PILLED DE CONTROLLED DE CO	1-14
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None	Mey
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) No	ao
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None	

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
T/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
l.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lives at Brunswick Cannery, Ladner , B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C. Packers Ltd., Vancouver, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. Rent Free
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.
5,	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). None
-	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	Fishing note to the value of \$450.00 - one sofe,
	six kitchen chairs, one coal heater, two bed and mattr
SHOW	three boxes of kitchenware, chinavare, one gas lamp, ga
	iron, gas stove, one bureau, blankets, stored at
	Brunswick Genneries, Ladner B.C.
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
2013	の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の大型の

. . . .

OTHERS:	NS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
Non •	O YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
\$ 50.	RES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) 00 Victory Bond of 1941 issue, \$50.00 Victory Bond 942 issue, \$40.00 in War Savings Certificates, in
Savi Pres Pres 2. LIFE INSURANCE: \$1000.00 Man wife (Sumia) at Brunswick	rs' possession at Brunswick Cannery, Ladner B.C. ags Acct., Bank of Montreal, Hastings & Main, Vancouvent balance about \$1500.00. Account number unknown. afacturers Life Insurance, Vancouver, B.C. Beneficial Premiums paid to date. Padicy in owners' possession Cannery, Ladner B.C. ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT	
LABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS	
2. TRADE DEBTS:_Ne	
REMARKS:	
I certify that the abo	ve information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Block Letters) - Female Age Nov. 15/1905 Check)
- Female Age Nov. 15/1905
- Female Age Nov. 15/1905
- Female Age Nov. 15/1905
Zeveston, B.C.
vaturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Picture Butte, Alberta
of Wife Sumie #05324
of Husband
of Father Deceased
7) 19/5/37
Tetsui(M) 3/7/42
Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Owner of Gasboat

7110 °c. 1879

May 4th, 1946.

RF: Kivoti HIGO, Reg. No. 05438

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 8/42, and was evacuated an April 12/12, declared fishing news to the value of \$150.00 (in later detailed list he values them at \$275.00), stored in the not bonce of the Branquick Connery, Games Pass, Ladner, D.G., and household offects stored at the Branquick Country. These are shown in detail to the Christal Schools on file. It is noted that it was not until Feb. 23/43 that he cent us a detailed list of his fish note and equipment, none of mich were noved from this Connery by the Custodian. His nets Nos. 2 and 3 sets sold direct to the imperial Connery for \$125.00 each, and the total of \$250.00 eac aradited to his account with this office. His nets I and 4 were never found by the Custodian at this Connery. With regard to the remaining nets and equipment, the net supervisor, in Jacobson, stated that they had no solding value does not man of Eurob 21/46 on 110.

See our many of faron 2/16 on 1124.

The file reveals that of the live account of the above wis created with the sum of the above wis created with the sum of the above the constant of the above the sum of the above the constant of the sum of the above the

The bounded affects were moved from the Brunewick Connery on March 16/43 by our Storage warenouse, Mr. 8.8. Robinson, to our storage warenouse, as shown on inventory list \$419 on file

It is noted that HICO, on a Custodian release dated bor, 21/43, requested shippens of a complete bed, and three boxes of effects. These were shipped to bis on Feb. 3/44:

The remainder of the household effects, with the exception of those discarded or missing, as shown on Chattel Schedule, were sold at auction for the set sum of \$43.69, and this sum credited to the account of the above.

The above number to certified to be in accordance with the information on

Tile. Nov. J/46 Richibit

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1879

March 23rd, 1946.

RE: Kivoii HIGO, Meg. No. 05348

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information

on file. March 23rd, 1946. RBM:LBM

R.B. Mackedie

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1879

April 6th, 1946.

RE: Kiyoii HIGO, Reg.No.05438

CHATTELS

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 8/42 and was evacuated on April 14/42, declared fishing note to the value of \$450.00, stored in the net house of the Brunswick Cannery, and household effects stored at the Brunswick Cannery. Two of his nets were sold direct to the Imperial Cannery for the sum of \$250.00, and his household effects were sold at auction for the net sum of \$43.69 and both of these amounts were credited to his account with this office.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES: According to information supplied to this office the above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel, the "MASUMI", which was sold through the Japanese fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$690.00, and this sum was paid to him on april 8/42. Full details are given on opecified Articles Summary on file.

WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES:

VICTORY BONDS The above declared two \$50.00 Victory Bonds and \$40.00 in War Savings Certificates, in his own possession. These did not come under the control of the Uustodian.

ACCOUNT:

The above declared a savings account in the sum of \$1500.00 in the Bank of Montreal, Hastings & Main Sts., Vancouver, B.C. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

LIFE INSURANCE:

The above declared a life insurance policy with the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co., the beneficiary being his wife, Sumie, in his own possession. This policy was No. 739709 and was for the sum of \$1000.00. At the time he declared it he stated that premiums were paid to date (April 8/42). On Nov. 12/43 HIGO asked us to pay to the Manufacturers Life Insurance Co. of Calgary, the sum of \$94.00, being premiums owing on this policy. However we were advised by the Company that the amount of \$96.00 was actually due and this sum was remitted to the insurance company on Jan. 13/44, the amount being deducted from the account of the above.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. Ris Mackedia

April 6th, 1946 BM . LBM

Beren abelg ince. The Rivers fixed Real Res. 03548 A claim in the number of \$1.00 mm, replacement making the above the storic limits and the storic limits.

A claim is the storic limits and the storic limits are some properties at the storic limits.

A claim is the storic limits and the storic limits are some limits and the storic limits are some limits and the storic limits are some limits and limits are some limits are some limits and limits are some limits are some limits are some limits are some The above number is contified to be in accordance with the library 1916. L. B. Hookelte

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 12, 1944

Name: HIGO, Kiyoji Reg. No. 05348 File: 1879

Boat File No.: JFVDC 356

Name of Vessel: "Masumi" 28'6"x6'10"x3'6"(1936) Easthope 7 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 2605

Navel No.: NW.022-E

Owner's Valuation: \$1,050.00

JFVDC Valuation: 661.00 - Survey #255

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: April 8, 1942

Purchaser: Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: K. Higo

Selling Price: \$700.00

Paid to JFVDC mastation: 700.00

Supervision Costs: 9.50

Balance due Owner: 690.50

Paid to: K. Higo, April 8, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #127 -((Inventory) Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd. - \$37.15 (Paid)

"and strough Dept of Ficheries

Additional Information:

For Jackson naule 22/46

Brunswick lannery mar. 25 /46. Lestochen of domeny

Vropenty

675 Les Jastings

Charles Les Comments

Charles Les Comme Dear Sir: The fallowing is the list of all The remaining mets helenging to the fall fallowing to the fall of the 21. Augusti:
6 1/2 v 5/50 v 33 x 150
_____ 5/5 K. Higo:
57/8 x 5/50 x 50 x 300 6/2 - 300 fthms - 2 pieces.
-no maine no vide 8 H.P. Fairbank Maris - Leavy duty macdine - Gutio Datasati

deping that this site with your approved, I won tespectfully yours. John Jacobson. copied for files 21/3/46 - La Center

File 10. 1879

deren 2314, 1946.

.Ri. Elvois Hice, bear in order

A lot rom Brancyle Romere		201.0	OTHER DISPOSITION
1. 50x5/40x50 - 300 24 70x5/40x41 - 400 1. 56x5/40x41 - 400 44 60x6/40x41 - 80	- Complete Sold to - Complete Sold t	o America Conners (0125.00 o America Conners (0125.00	Not Found
de Opicy/Corxi — 80 . Se Sincy/Corxi — 300 . Se Alli Cinn patch not 7 . Cork Line — 150 P. Se Sincy Line Corp . Se Sincy Line Corp . Se Old Line Corp . Total Japanese wall chora being . So 2 same an Japanese .	ibe. untion for Price for reluction	?	
Price for No. 3 is depended valuation Desirated Stored at Spended Car -00. heat 1972 1 Sofa 6 Elichen chairs	1007 Inventorated by A.R. Hobbason On Harch 18//3 1 Viantions course	901d 	Other Disposition
1 Cond brotor 2 Sode & Sattronors Octomphone 2 Shows stander goods 3 Some Hibelion & Chinamary L Gar Lings	1 directation heater 2 beds complete 1 Phonograph 2 Ross 1 Societ box,1 0 Direct pote 1 box lamp surburator	4- 17/3/44 2- 13/9/44 1- 34/6/44 17/3/44 1- 15/9/44	Straing 3. Shitopod-3/2/44 Shitopod 3/2/44 3. shitopod 3/2/44
	1 Date drawers 1 Date carriage 2 Caphords 2 Don awa boots 1 Drawing board 1 Small Pontes 1 Store stand	17/3/LL 17/3/LL 1-17/3/LL 15/9/LL 19/3/LL 15/9/LL	Hadre
	1 took box 1 Box Fishing meedles) 1 Carton tables	15/9/44 To 600	Ascarded The these care sold tollengous.

The attached schedule to continue to be in accordance with the information on Piles March 23rd, 1946. Wilebill

HIGO, Kiyoji NAME REGISTRATION NO. 05348 FILE NO. 1879

The following chattels were sold by public on September 13, 1944.

Villetellencous tools vilusin of statelliancous viluser baskes Vinteratur Vinte gus boots

Total Less Expenses:

10,25 2,35

7.90

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Remarks.

Br. Berto

Stevester 20.

Flad and spring Otherspay Touch \$ 8,00 < 3,00 <

Total

Less Expenses:

(Auntionser's Pees \$ | (Advertisings | | 11,00

LVZ

Net Proceeds Credited:

Mr. Harris

Extracted from Auctioneering List No.

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Steventon 15.

Remarks.

REGISTRATION NO. 053/8

TILE NO. 1879

Promise Same

SERVICE CONTROL

SZ Alta Andrea

Throngs to mixture

9 1,25 A 0,00 A 10,00 ~ 8,00 ~ 2,50 ~

Total:

Leas Expenses: (anotherworks Peet 93-82

Net Proceeds Credited:

2842) P1.47

Members of Custodian Staff Present. In gards
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Stereston 9
Remarks.

AMCI	ATIBASSECTION
	DEC 1 1 1943
File No.	
Ans	
Referred	G-165-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Ch W. H. Mellow
Turin Olto

Deposit Received, \$15.00, Receipt #1376,

Receiver Gen. Draft sent Dec. 3/43.

Date 1/43

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I. KiYOji Higo, Police Registration No. 06348

stored at Brunswick Carnery, Ladner, Blo.

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE RELEASE AND DISCHARGE FISHING VESSEL: "Masumi" CLAIM No.: 137-856 Owher at Time of Impounding: REG. or LIG. No.: NW. 2805 6 / Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. NAVAL No.: MM 085 E CLAIM PAYABLE TO: Present Owner: Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. This vessel was sold by K. Higo to the Canadian Fishing Vompany Ltd. on April 8, 1942, and, as a condition of such sale, the wender assigned all interest in claim for the loss and/or demage, referred to herein, to the purchaser. While in the oustody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered loss and/or demage to the value of \$37.15, as assessed by the surveyors for Navel Service and Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposel Committee, which sum is emproved by the understaned, and accepted as edequate compensation. In consideration of the payment of the sum of THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND PIETEEN CENTS 37.15) (of lawful money of Canada) (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), we, the undersigned, being the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of New Westminster, B. C. Official or License No. 2605 DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named. AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest, claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel, and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to. AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this Cheque #8027752, Aug. 21, 1942

LIST OF BOULD ENT AND PARTS

OF GAS BO I " K. R."

REGISTERE NUCCER

COER:

	国国的发展的	TAKEN	LUPT	
	IESCRIPTION	BY OWNER	BY HAVY	ABOARD.
1 Spot	Meht			
2 Anobe				
1 Beek	Reller			
1 Gener	rotor			
1 2000				
1 Zass				
Set Tre	mahan			
Accesso	ey for Drum			*
1 Not 1	rum and Transmiss	ion z		

JAPANEON FIRKING VEGRELO DISPOSAL COMMITTER CLAIM SETTEEMENT STATEMENT e ganging e R. Higo 111 2505 neal on Lic. 1002 School of the Charles of the Charles THE CASE IS DAVAL RA CLAIM PAYABLE TO Genetican Planton Company 186. catemores. Nesco Oil ten Culting Plyera Anchor with Chain & Line Company Ptd. 12 outsched. TRIPLICATE

KKIMMAN A

COUNTED BONES

COMMANDING OFFICE

VANCOUVER, E.C. DAYE. JUL 1-5 1042 4 MARINE 18

A STREET, CONTRACTORS THE STREET AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET, AND ADDRESS OF

Men-il

Whilst in Naval Custody, my boat... MASUMI.

Official No. NW. 26.25... suffered damage as set forth in the Naval No. NW 022E surveyors' report.

If the Dominion Government will allow me 1.43......

to make good that damage; I agree that I shall not make further claim of any nature whatsoever against the Dominion Government, and hereby authorize the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee to pay any claims for damages or missing inventory to

The Canadian Fishing Co., Ltd.....

GULF OF GEORGIA

Hoat Owner) white.

The damage claim of 3....37.15......is fair and just.

Vama 136. april 8/12 Surveyor for Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee.

Surveyor for Naval Service

en com

DATE Sept 13/48
FILLED BY

CLEAN NICE

Name of Owner:

Kiroji Higo

Registration No.:

05348

Address:

40 Wm. Alexander, Pirture Butte Alex

EVACUATION SECTION

FISHING NET INVENTORY

1. Place of Storage Brunswick Canary Ladner, Ble.

(a) In whose care

& Sjitmundson

(b) Whereabouts of key (if any)

Brunswick Convery (B. C. Packus (a)

2. Description of nets as follows:

Type 1 Back.	Mosh 5%	Ply %	Meshes Depth	Fathom Length Joo	Valuation 750	Any other merks of identification Complete with cord r Lead Line
21 "	7/1	1/40	41	400	# 12500	The state of the s
31 - 4	PARTICIPATE STATE OF THE PARTY	20. aminimatications		400	\$ 10000	Idd "hapiral Iddas
4	6 3/4	1/40	41	10	# 3600	only web.
· au	hind 1	ente	t net	(6 pins)	\$ 3500	
Bank.				300	\$ 5000	only web.
7 Cont	line	16	o faces	ione	20.00	
9. Cond	line	22	o father	-	\$ 60.00	
· 9 aus	lead	as	aut :	o lbs	\$ 5.00	
				TOTAL	# 47500	

N. B. Please do not exaggerate fathom length or valuation, as this will only make it harder to identify your nets, and to credit any money received from their sale to their rightful owners.

mated prevenerally in letter of of the 2/43

Inc. 1879

Let Brook 27, 1046

Let Brook 27, 1046

Then a letter received from it. decousing the net foreign of the Brookerich Conney, dated March 26, 1046, at the request of the George Paters of this office, the net listed below stall Fundaments the Brookerich Conney, the Jacobson elities that the held is perished and has no value.

 No.
 Plan.
 Inch.
 Deco.
 Father.
 James

 5/50
 36
 50
 300
 50.00

\0.p~"

MEMORANDUM

May 25th, 1948

TO: Government Counsel

FROM: E. Robertson

Res Mr. Kivoji HIGO - File No. 1879

Plabing Notes

Our records reveal that the fishing gear was left in care of the Brunswick Cannery by Mr. Bigo and were never inventoried by the Custodian.

According to M. Jacobsen's (Brunswick Cannery) letter of March 25, 1946 only one net of Higo's remained in their possession at that time, which net is now unaccounted for.

This fishing gear was not removed from the Brunswick Cannery by the Custodian.

AANTON

File 10/8/94/32/0 Ans. Steel 15: 1943 Za R. Phypy Mandei, E. Danger quite custodian. Deer Sis: - Drewind your two letters regarding to the claims its sum 1.83 med by H. Ferrya Co. Van very wendered such the account. I can't believe the bill of M. Luraya Co. I key took order every two weeks and I all paid by C. O. D. If you have the incorrect bill let me throw the date, article, arderman name and delivery man name. Unyhow I have no obligation to pay the account of 1.83. No you find out correct. A. Higo your truly.

If after perusal of the invoice in question you agree with the correctness of the amount claimed, kindly so advise us. In any case, we expect to hear from you shortly in connection with this very small

Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander, Manager,

RPASMA Doc.

File. \$1899 05348 EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd JUN 25 1949 Reference Control Control M. Furrya Co. Claum 96. W. A. mellow. P.O.Bm 25 Turin, alla. Dear Siri-Arecieved your letter may 12 et. with copy of an incoice delice Dev. 4 1941 which I am very very wandered that I were working or not, Bb. Pulp 2 Saper mill, Woodfistre Bl. Dec. 1941. There is a big mistake on the ledgers. I was in Wordfibre mill Des. 1841. How I enclosed its sum 9 7.83 for its ballance es please bad me you receive paper. your truly Toyogi Higo

REMORATORIA

Tei Hr. C. C. Robinson From Miss Sector

Rot. Brancottor Comere Rote

of note stored with the Brunery of Camery bave been outstad.

HIGO. Kivoit (seconding to completed net form)

With cork and load line

| Converse of the content of the cort of

HEGO. Seino (seconding to completed net form)

1/50 x 50 x 50 - 300 - with cork and lead line 1/60 x 6 x 50 - 150 - web only 1/40 x 7 x 49 - 300 - with cork and lead line

MINUTERIL POLES

5 gill note (according to typt yorm)

SUZUKI Suseko

3 mote deld to Importal - may be some lock still TAXABAKK Tubic

I note (according to letter of Sept. 6/43)

LATABANTA Fubilisary A Fubilities - brothers of Tukio Telessaki
both claim note on 1JP1 Form - also Karno TAKARAKT

Service ROVERS.

EP 25 WES

THE RESERVE OF

Tributed the thorn opening and optoide of the property of the second of

SANTA I VENEZA EN IGO EN TANDOS POR ESTADOS.

to order (2 tree) must

SUSUAL SU

englas II Draskii 4021121

1

Com Locks divine and floor line no make

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Kiyoji Higo

Oto Win almender Peters Butte Alla. File No. 1879

Reg. No. 05348

Company Manufactures Life Ins. Co.

Agency Calgary

Policy No. 739,709

Premium - \$47.10

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month April

Day 7th

REMARKS:

letter rest 4/9/43

Box 54, Turin, alta. Office of the Controlon EVACUATION SECTION JAN TO TOUR ON SECTION JAN TO TOUR ON SECTION AND T I mould like importantion concerning my procurione which mere stored in the Brunswick Cannery awned by the B.C. Packers, at Canse Pass, Ladner, B.C. dave been sold I manca like a complete statement of the sale. I am writing below a list of the above mentioned goods. yours truly, Kijoji Higo

Kiyoji iigo (Branswick Conn

No. 1 6 8/8 x 6/40 x 50 x 50 Gomplete With Jork & Load line

No. 3 7 1/8 x 5/40 x 41 x 400 6/40 x Smeah too a bottom Complete with Cork & end line

No.3 5 7/8 x 5/40 x 50 m 400 Complete with Cork & Lead Line

No. 4 6 3/4 x 6/40 x 41 x 80 Only Web

No. 5 5 7/8 x 5/50 x 50 x 300 Only eb

No. 6 All kind patch nets (6 pieces)

No. 7 Cork Line (180 Pathmas)

No. 8 Lead Line (220 fathums)

No. 9 Cld Lead about 50 LBS

Total

Goods List Phonograph Odd Dresser Aud Circulating Heater Store morning Bed & Spring shipped 3/2/44 INO-Purpose Couch And Chairs 8 pieces pold Capboard of Cabinet Lold Baby Carriage Add Carpenter Tool Box With Tool Crosscut Saw 7th. 2 Pieces

AROLSTERED

Mr. Kiyoji H100, Mag. Ma. 05348, Box 54, TUHIN, Alta.

Dear Sir:

In accordance with your request we enclose herewith Castellan chaque in the sum of \$197.09, which is your total balance with this office, and we are accordingly closing your file.

Your file has been reviewed and it is noted that men you made your declaration to the Gustedian on April Sth, 1942, you declared fishing mets and boundhold effects, stored at the Brunswick Cannery, Ladner, it is noted that it was not until February 23rd, 1943, that you sent us a detailed list of your sets and gear.

All note of any value found in your name at the Brunswick Cannery were sold for the sum of \$250.00, and your account was credited with this

Your household effects were moved from the Branswick Cannery to our storage warehouse on March 16th, 1943. Of these, a complete bed and three boxes of effects were shipped to you on February 3rd, 1944 against a Custodian Release dated November 21st, 1943. The balance were sold at auction for the net sum of \$43.69, and this amount was credited to your account with the Justodian.

According to information supplied to this office ; on were the registered owner of a fishing vessel, the "AASUAL", which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Dieposel Committee for the net sum of \$690.50, and this sum was paid to you on April 8th, 1942.

Certificates, in your own pessession. These did not done under the control of

You declared a savings account of about \$1500.00 in the Bank of Montreel, Hastings and Main Otroots Brunch in Vancouver. This did not come under the control of the Gustodian.

Tou also declared as insurance policy to. 739709, in the sum of \$1000.00, with the Samufacturers life insurance Company, the beneficiry being your wife, Sumie. On Revember 12th, 1943, you asked us to pay to this Company at Colgary, pressure on this policy in the total amount of \$96.60. A vastedism

Name of Claimant

arec, myost

Custodien Pile

1079

	REAL PROPERT	V.			
Greater Vancouver Burel (except V.L.A.) (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Village)					
20 4	orgen Sale (1.50 Price (8	otal Award Di of all of Amount otal	Sale Total Americant Prices Sale Prices Sol Amount Potal		
P.	RSONAL PROP	ERTY			
Motor Vehicles	Boats and I	Boat Gear			
Sale 25% Sale Melson Other Price Bros. Sales 23.5% of Sale Price Price Price Price	paid to purchasers in error,	Claims for Boat Gear Declared &	45% of enount in next preceding column		
		17.00	7.65	7,05	
	NETS				
Total award for Total Claim for Note plus Sale Note Sold, Price Declared Not Found and Recorded Now Hissing	Total Award	Nets Sol Declared Not Foun	d & Custodia ratio Sale d, to Price ed Claim		
MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS					
Stods Price of charges & of Sold By Goods 30% of Sale ? Auction Sold By Sale Price to Cl Auction	Price Declar Not Po Record Now Mi & Sold Paid	ed % retund, to am ed in ne saing, prece column			
140.00 59.50 49.	66 60.0	25.	80	45,38	
		TOTAL R	ECOMMENDATION	158,10	

ur, Livoji H100 April 18th, 1946. Conserve at Calcory on Joseph to 1240 125 Henufacturers bife Insurance Company at Calgary on January 13th, 1944, and your account was debited with this encount. A claim in the sum of \$1.6) was registered against you by M. FURDYA & COMPARY on April 30th, 1942. After some correspondence with you on this matter we received from you on June 25th, 1943, a money order for \$1.63 with which to pay this claim. We accordingly sent M. FURDYA & COMPARY a chaque for \$1.83 in full settlement of their claim against you and received their receipt on July 2nd, 1943. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind deft by you in the protected area which vested in the Gastedian and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we are enclosing a stamped addressed anvelope for convenience in replying. Yours truly. H. D. Mackedie Protection Department HEM: LEG Bnol. (2)

IN THE BUTTER OF THE PERCURING ACTO PART A. PEPERED STATUTES OF CUITARY 1987, CHAPTER 199.

JAPANESE PROPERTY (SALDER COMPREDICE)

BEFORE

(un fenour super a.n. reparent, sup-commercum).

10

Lothbridge, Alberta, September 13th, 1948,

IN THE PATTER OF THE GLADI OF EXPORT HIGG.

PACCUSO INCO AT REARING.

20 APERARATERA

Collado RECE, Rode, R.C.,

A.O. VIRTUE, Rog., E.C.,

appearing for the Dominion Government.

appointing for the

NESS LIELE THORS, D.J. HODROED, Req., D.R. HOWED, Req.,

Socratory. Occiesal Interpretar. Official Reporter. THE SECRETARY: Case No. 622, Elyoji Rigo.

ETTO/E 1700, the claiment herein, but he sires duty mann, testical through the interpretary as follows:

enement examplassion er del virtues

- q : Ion unteresent a little English?
- A Tee, lattle take
- Nos very much?

At Hot very much

- Q I show you a form headed "dummery of Byidenes in Duppert of Claim".
- A You.

- q Containing a statement of your actor
- A Tes-
- q Your household affects and your flabling beat equipmont? At Tose
- 1 and to that your signature?
- A Ten.
- And this claim was propered by you in my office with the applutumes of an Interpreter?
- 20 A Tes.
 - q And was the claim carofully prepared?
 - A Ten
 - Q Are these values and prices and the other information you have shown in here; are they true?
 - A Ren-
 - Q Did you, in your estimated value of your note and other personal property, did you put on only a fair value?
 - A Ton-
- 30 Q And this stuff was all left belied by you when you

were evacuated, was 167

- A Yee.
- 18. Tingon I will offer that as an amibit.
 (SUDDARY MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 1).
- White It we because the Contains on Petrony

 Only 1955; I think it is, the year is a little

 Adefinite in my copy but I think it is fifth

 At my rate it contains a complete list and value.

 Sion of the stabing note.
- the the claim has been reduced from \$536.50 to
 \$150.31.
- On all the forms we have filed.
- Ma ND B: Is this the letter here (indicating)?
- MR. / FERTURE For, that is pobably it. Ho.
- M. Rich Hold on, this is it (indicating).
- DE WARRE YOU.
 - (Letter to the Tirtus).
- 9 How would you look at the Luther (Luthgerting)?
- A Yes,
- 9 February 23rd, 1943?
- A Zoo.
- Q That was written by you to the Gustodian?
- A Ton-
- And the bet lecter you enclosed this complete line of your mote with the values?
- A Icc.
- 90 Mr. Tritter How, I will offer those as the next exhibit.

L Nice

(DOCUMENTS WARRED EXHIBIT TO. 2).

in. There is I believe all of your note here left with the Drunewick Connery?

- A Too.
- 4 And you told the Gustedian that?
- A Tene
- Q And your note here all targed with your sens and the price of each of them?
- A . Not price, only the name.
- 10 Q Not the price, just your name?
 - A Teo.
 - Q They were all tagged with your name?
 - A Tes.
 - Q All right, thank you,
 - finding mass were sold for their fair market

 value; the term not found; and five fishing note
 that more found were discovered a valuations. I

 as also submitting that some chattele were
 shipped and a few possibly were missing but the
 most of the chattele were sold for their fair
 market value.

I wish to subdit as an exhibit as analysis of personal property claim.

(MALTSB PARKED EXHIBIT NO. 3).

GROSS-EXAMINATION BY MR. RICES

- Q I show you a J.P. form (indicating). In this your aignature?
- 10 Q That is your eignature?

A Yes.

Q And that is your J.P. form?

a Yes.

q Deted the 8th of April, 19429

A Ton.

M. REM I wish to tenlor that as an achibit, your

(J.P. PORM MARKED EXPLIBET NO. 4).

10. RIGH @ I show you a release appearently completed
to by you (fulfecting). Is that your algument

A Tone

un, their This is a release dated forester flat, 1945, whereby you release any state you might have to one doubton but, but spring out mattreast arrayad with paper, two kitchen china cote, a lorder milk how, child blocked documenton, etd., a big bee, point, varmish, a big grey-painted box, ali my property marked as I.M.

I will tender that.

(RELEASE MARKED EXHIBET NO. 5).

Mr. REE: Q: You had cortain property shipped to you,
did you not?

Addressed to Turin, Alberta?

A Tes.

Q There was a bundle of bed ends, I think it is, do you see here?

A Corpe.

Q A but spring?

As Top.

Q A roll mattress?

A Tes.

50 Q Three bears of affects?

tes.

- And emother bundle of bed only, be, bed really, At Tes. excuse me.
- You received those articles, you say?
- Tes.
- They were disput to your An Hora
- May I one Exhibit to please? (Rabible & to Mr. Rice). In your J.P. form you claim fishing note to the value of \$450.007
- Your at that time there was just a rough catilante of them.
 - and now you are claiming the same fishing note to he worth \$475,007
 - Tes
 - \$473.00. Where did you leave your fishing note?
 - Brungwick Connery, Ladner.
 - brunewich Cannery?

49 1600

At where?

- At Ladner?
- At Yes, Ladner-
- and you have a claim for fishing bost and equip-At Too. ment?
 - Amountstage to \$50,007
 - Tes.
 - Bid you not assignt that claim?
 - Mr. THRUE: You had better explain to him what you mean by "anoign",
 - M. RICH & Did you turn that claim over to somebody else, those chattels?
 - He, they were aims.
- they were yours?

L. Migo, Groun-Rann,

- Q I show you a document (indicating). Is that your aignature to that?
- A You.
- Q That is your signature? . . . Tes-
- This document reads to follows:

 **While t in Nevel custody, my boot fibridge

 Official No. No. 2605

That was your beat?

**Gurroyere' report, Haval No. E.W. 02257.

I think that is perhaps the level number for the best and it goes on to reads

Off the Demission Coverament with allow as \$37al5 to make read that demand, I agree that I shall not make further chain of any patture whatecover against the Contains

Coverament, and hereby authorize the demistree to pay any claims for damages as missing inventory to the Canadian Fishing Company

The TIRIUS I call you Monour's attention to the fact that it is a claim to the best.

THE SUB-cours STORER: Yes, I noticed that.

Linted Call of Georgia,

the transfer and I call your Monourte attention that
it is an assigned claim to any claim that the
claiment may have applicat the Deminton Coverament.
This cus-columns around I noticed that.

Yuthing That is the end of all these proceedings,

your Monour. He is claiming for equipment, not

Re fitte Constitue Lo-Direct Ben

for damps to his best-

- And interest he had in it to the Canadian

 Fighing Company Limited for the conditionation of

 \$37.15. However, I tender that document. It
- THE STREET STREET AND THE LANGE TO THE AND THE AND THE STREET OF THE STR
- 10 Mt. RICH To, I as not suggesting that. It is only pure of his claim. The household extects is one time, and than they have fishing best equipment, and this is just the fishing best equipment I have reference to.

THE DUN-COURSELONER: I DOG.

(DOSIDOREZ MARKED EXHIBER NO. 6).

MR. RICH That is all.

THE SUL-DESCRIPTION AND THE SLOT, No. Virtual

HE VARUE: I so, I just ment to clear up one

Hetter.

RE-DIRECT TENTEME TOU BY DR. VINTUE.

Observant, you shall for fishing best equipment consisting of a met, \$5.00, best store \$0.00, gas tanks \$5.00, to enchars \$5.00, compass \$5.00, gas tank your \$2.00, gas tooks; \$7,\$6.50, a tankent at the changed now to \$3.00 as you had a secrebilish in there?

R. Hido. Ed-Viledo Dido Ho-Group Trans

A Ten-

Q That course Might core, or you valued 40 ac \$16,007

- Q Dut you have out out the searchlight?
- A Tee.
- Q And that brought it down to 034,0007
- Å Tee
- for which you are claiming, was my of that stuff
 that you are shading included in the mottlement that you made for damage to your beast
 - A This tettlement is in connection with it one fixed to the best. These items are extra-
 - Q On, I see. These are extract
 - À Tens
 - M. VERTER I think that clears it up, els.
 - THE SUB-COURTS STONES I SOO.
 - TREEL That is the settlement for articles fixed to the boot, whereas the fishing beat equipment he belaining is just loose stuffe
 - Tou have stricken out the conventight and you are not claiming for the perpolithat next
 - A Re-
 - Q All right, thank you.

RE-CROSS EXAMINATION BY MIL BACKS

- Q Wain't the compass fixed to the boat?
- A Me, I get two companies.
- 4 I on had two companion?
- 30 A Yese.

- The one that may theel to the best work with it. to the state of
- That is correct; the one the was find to the boots I an olatulag for the other one.
- there eld you leave the other enot
- It was together with the other stuff left in the house.
- the variety is are not claiming for the marchalights.
- Co. Excel 2 ten alittle about the economics.
- THE PERSONAL CONTRACTOR PRESIDENT TO I ove.
 - IR. UDER O Bore the gas or was the gas tank and beat store, was they have in the house?
 - Page 1 may 1629 day 6th and reces
 - And the two englars but been been been been
 - In this act house.
 - Mr. Ritter Ray & 1000 the J.P. Com, plane? (J.P. form to by Rice).
- the Rich of Considerate make my marking of the for your data form, to you, about the company and 20 the anglore on different but see that were left, elishong's you say oblice things were loss it the December States
 - CHARLES TO SEE HALE THE PARTY WITH THE EXPORT FOR of solding region attention of the proposition of
 - All right.
 - and the second I went to Backings Perk with the object of consider or ecoing the Radical Officer and gooting the execute for post-proof, and short it arrival. there is no cold to regime them the through a

- they didn't you mantion some of this flighting equipment) that you are now obstation? The didn't you put that in you Job, Formy
- At their time I had no opening then of the priless of the vertous feme with ne.
- Tou verter de les about any prifere. Eeu could bere constitute and the property of the period of East? A Repetatores
- and gave partition are of everything that I could think of at the time, but I was told until I routinessed I wouldn't be allowed to heave Eastings Park.
 - record trems from a constitution of the three but you Consol of Labora Four Carolina Conference
 - I didn't know the prices. Also I didn't know chother I would give corrects things be ay friends
 - Softers you went to Rostings Park you had sold your book and the Stability equipment, had you not?
- I see the things gived to the best
 - promite you think, or doubt you think it wo to your paint of that they they the you had completely dispersed of the year (timeles equipment and then in the reason that you distr declare it inyon

Care on the course equipment will consecued, ? Charte know the prices and then its the yearon ? didn't regione at that time.

- All sight,
- see Theretie that to all, thanks.

THE SUB-COMMISS PORTS . Loything you want to ask hint

M. Time and to gell senothing to your attention in the analysis.

Exhibits 6 refers to damps to a best set satisficantly forth in the surveyage reportuning here is consent to fix an amount that he will accept to make sood that damps and agrees that he will not satisfy any further claim of any mature that secret and agrees that he will not make and after which he authorized the Japaness Fishing Various Disposal Committee to pay any claim for dampen or missing investory to the Canadian Fishing Company Emilials Res.

the Canadian Fishing Company Emilials Res.

the Canadian Fishing Company Emilials Res.

Military That was the damage, some of the things wordtaken off.

THE SUB-COMMUNICATE PARTON?

Nost of the demage to the best is the things taken off it.

THE SUB-COLORD STORES Would the Items to inventoried then?

MR. REE: I take it the staff would be and the couples and the anchors.

101. VIRTUE: I would think that the missoyers.
Papers would along that up.

THE SUB-COMMUNICATION IN the surveyors' report
Abellaid of

30 DE VERTORS Too, and we would find out what the

1

I. Itteo, Discussion,

damge was.

10

THE BUD-COMENIZOREN. BRACKLY.

- MR. HER I believe I have that. The pump is included apparently.
- In. Vancous that if my located friend has that list,

 I correctly think it should be produced not and
 it should have been produced in the first place.
- III. MCS: My learned friend, if he wanted it, he would have hed it. He know about it. It was en the file.
- ML VINTUR: You have your file. I do not have it.
- ich this; Apparently the claim was dropped after you hooked at this to far as the searchlight was emerged. I will put it in, your Honour, as an exhibit.

(SETHERING STATEMENT MARKED RULLING NO. 7).

FIR SUR-CONCRETORING In that the surveyors' report?

NA. RIGH: It is a claim settlement statement.

THE SUL-CONCRESSIONER: Oh, a claim settlement statement.

I set.

THE SUB-CHARGEONURY Work, here is an anchor which
is in the claim, imply it, and then tone tooled
HE RUEL Of course, I am taking the stand, your
Henour, while that report refers to certain it one,
that the settlement ands by this claiment
included everything that is part of that beat,
and it certainly has the staff that he would have

quite clear from this document that he get

on the best and would be part of it. It is

L. Migo. Dienus diene

the \$37,15, and all these articles here total \$37215.

- THE SUM-CONSTRUCTION And are you staining agains or them, Mr. Virtus?
- 10. VERTURE Here is an item here struck out from my client's claim. The other stuff is not montioned in his claim except the line with anchor, \$15.00.
- Q . Is that the sum mehor you are claiming for hord
- 10 Mt. 10tt It is snother anchor that he keeps in his bitches.
 - A No. it len't the same enchors
 - Mr. Vinium It isn't the same anchor at all?
 - A Ho.
 - III. BUE: What about the pump that you are claiming?
 In that the same thing?
 - THE SUB-COMMISSIONER: There is a gas tank pump on hora.
 - In. VIIII: That ten't the same. It is a time purp
 - Q . What about the tin pump?
 - A One is a big purp and the other ore is a small
 - Q and it im't the sme ene?
 - A Ho.
 - THE SUB-COMPENSAGE Then, He. Virtue, here to a not that he purchased in 1937; dethat a finhing not?
 - Mt. Firtue: It im't in here at all.
- 30 THE SUB-COMMUNICORRY In that a fiching met?

the very such to a very such one.

Tou are salting for a not or claiming for a act that you are autting \$10,00 for in your claim?

Lo a not guard.

Q A not guard?
At Yes,
A man guard, not a not.

THE SUL-COMOS STORES I SOC.

I an very glad that that decrease to up very alcoly.

I am very glad that that decrease termed up.

Decrease have been put in a little money.

Remayery concuring.

- Tile.
- on. Printed I must be said assembles to the feet of my learned friendle about mater and to said the Er think indighty in the course words. and I think he took it from the Buston's Lerver The Right pass sold for their falls explore police two not found, and The Editing Lines or ESTA GENERAL AS VOLUNTARIAS That deepn's correspond with the analysis now formitated and deep not clear that ony had a word of counted or abandonal at all. It shows that the note were would by transfer and its shows that he do 3, 3, 3, 3, 5, meter worse declared and out found. It is not a care of bullet demonstrate and velocomes. They strait was not louis. I want to mke convelous Par the records

Cortified operated AD-COURSED SINK Disc.)

i heroty coccies that the forecome transfer mayore to be an accurate second of the ovidence address to the contract of the contract and the co

VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN BARRISTERS SOLICITORS MOFARLAND BUILDING, OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE LETHERIDGE ALBERTA A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M C.K.C. WILLIAM STAFFORD RUSSELL B A LL S 11th June, 1949 PREDERICK JOHN MORGAN BALLE PLEASE REFER TO FILE NO. 3212 - 29 D. T. BRAIDWOOD, ESQ., c/o Messrs. Sutton, Braidwood & Morris, Barristers and Solicitors, 506 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C. Dear Mr. Braidwood: RE: SETTLEMENT AWARDS Kiyoji Higo, Case No. 662 Custodian File No. 1879 This Settlement Award form appears to be satisfactory (subject to usual formula as to mets). However, it would appear that the Government paid \$37.15 for boat equipment, and that this should have gone to the claimant, Mr. Higo, rather than to the purchaser of the boat, and we shall be glad if this can be adjusted accordingly. As soon as this is adjusted we will be able to approve the Award form. Yours truly, VIRTUE, RUSSELL & MORGAN, V/L encl.

July 7th, 1949. Res Case No. 662 - Kiyoji HIGO, and Mr. Virtue's letter of Julie 11, 1949.

The sum of \$37.15 was paid through the Department of Pisheries another Pishing Corpany for missing equipment from the Claiment's insume.

The sale of the best and the equipment payment were under the emeptoes of the JFVDC and are therefore outside the Terms of Reference of this Commission.

It is considered that Mr. Virtue is confusing the above (see Transcript Page 7, Lines 1 - 29) with a \$50,00 claim for boot equipment which later was reduced to \$34.00 (see Transcript Page 7, Line 30 to Bago 15).

The items which are the subject of the \$34.00 claim were never declared or found and are therefore listed under "No Record at any time". Heminey (4)

Averd Sheet is correct.

Mr. B. Good

Mr. J. Cuning

GJ/ER

O. 16 1879 Sold for 250.00 at private

Pile le.

DETENSE BRIDE

Lethbridge, Alta. Sept. 13, 1948 Case #662

Kiyoji HIGO, Reg. No. 05348

File No. 1879

Case #662

ILL PROPERTY CLAIM - GROS

\$707.00 as Revised- Exhibit #1

Clair

Appreleal

1. Pishing Boat Boulement PRINCIPAL ONLA \$50,00 Less, cancallation of searchlight 16.00 p.8, lines 21-30 inc. and p.9, lines 1-24 Inc. P.9, line 6 of Transcript 34.00

Revised claim

N11

See Remarks opposite claim No. 1-Exhibit #3.

Submissions:-

Exhibits #6 and #7 bear on the matter of Equipment, p. 13 line 16 and lines before and after, in this regard, in the transcript, indicate that the Claim is for articles mentioned p.8, lines 23-30 inc. being for "loose" articles and not for "fixed" articles of Equipment. These "loose" articles were not declared by Claimant - J.P. Emibit #4 nor found by the Custodian at any time.

2. Hets, Cork and lead

Mission or order a statistical

\$225,00

No appraisal

(6) 198,00 (\$200,00)

Declared but not found,

(e) 50.00

Not accounted for, etc.

\$ 473,00 as claimed

NOTES

That \$2.00 difference in item(b) is due to change by claiment of item #9- Exhibit #3 from \$5.00 to \$3.00 as in Exhibit #1.

ubmissions:-

It is noted that the fishing note and gear were left in care of Brunswick Cennery by HIGO and were not inventoried by the Custodian and were not removed from the Cannery by the Custodian.

It would seem that the Nets and gear noted as "declared but not found is the correct statement rather than as indicated in letter referred to in p.15, lines

Carebbarena Lethbridge, Alta. Pile Sept. 13, 1948 No. 1879 Case #662 Kiyoji HIGO, Reg. No. 05348 SURMISSIONS: cont'd. 15-23 inc. as they do not appear to have been "discarded as valueless", G.M. Harris Witnessess-Staff at Steveston C.C. Robinson 2. Staff at Steveston Brunswick Cennery 3. Ladner. B.C. Household Effects Original claim \$210.00- Exhibit #3 Less 1 cookstove not included in Revised data 10,00 Babilbilt #1 Revised \$200.00 Exhibit #1 (6)(3) \$59.50 no appraisal (a) \$140.00 at Auction not accounted for etc. 60.00 \$ 200.00 as Revised No reference is made to articles "shipped" as such are not included in the Claim. W.G.B. Thompson, Austionser Witnesses: 1. G.M. Harris, Staff at Steveston

Case No. 662 7/1/2 File lo. KSTO S HIDO Reg. No. 05348 SUMMARY OF WHERE Witness Defense Witnesse proving G.M. Harris Nets Steveston Sales C.C. Robinson Note Sales Brunswick Cannery Mete Ladner, B.C. re s torage W.G.B. Thompson Auctioneer Chattels Auction G.M. Harris Chattels BRD/DD December 3, 1948

NOV 27 1947

Proof of Claim

IN THE MATTER OF Order-in-council P.C. 1810, as amended by Order-in-Council P.C. 3737; and

IN THE MATTER OF "THE INQUIRIES ACT" being Chapter 99 of the Revised Statutes of Canada, 1927, and

IN THE MATTER OF a Commission appointed to inquire into and report upon the claims of persons of the Japanese Race under said Orders-in-Council.

L. Name of Claimant in full:

HIGO, Klyoji.

Registration No.

05348.

- 2. Claimant's address at the time of his evacuation from the protected area:
 Brunswick Canner; Badner; B.C.
- 3. Claimant's present address: Turin, Alberta.
- 4. Claim relating to real property:
 - (a) Street address of real property:
 - (b) Legal description of property:

- (c) Type of real property, i.e., farm, residence, commercial, etc., and short description of it:
- (d) Title or interest held by Claimant in the real property:
- (e) Fair market value of real property at date of sale:
 - (I) Land-- !
 - (II) Buildings- \$
- (f) Amount of loss alleged to have been sustained by the Claiment under the terms of reference:

ň

- 5. Claims relating to personal property, etc.
 - (a) Location at which property was left by Claimant at date of evacuation;

Brunswick, Cannery, Ladner, B.C.

(b) Type of premises in which property was left by Claimant and manner in which that property was stored or packed at time of evacuation:

Note and gears were stored in Brunswick Cannery not room.
Household effects were stored in a house at Brunswick Cannery.

(c) In whose care was property left by the Claimant at date of evacuation?

Consigned to the Custodian.

(d) Itemized and detailed description of the property which is the subject of the claim, and itemized value thereof at the time of sale, loss or destruction:

Note and Georgian Including line, lead, corks etc. \$473.00.

Tiobing boot equipment etc. 50.00.

nehold Effects: 1 Dresser	\$20.00.	的 数数数 以及例
10 Cheire at \$1.00 each	10 .00	
1 Gramaphone 1 Heater Stove	30.00 60.00	
1 Cook stove	10.00	
Carpenter tools	15.00 20.00	
1 Cupboard	10.00	
1 Baby carriage	10.00	\$210.0
	Total	8758.0

(e) Amount of loss alleged to have been sustained by Claimant under the terms of reference:

Total of Property
Received from Custodian 294.50
Claim \$438.50

 I desire that my claim be heard at the City of Lethbridge in the Province of Alberta.

7. An Interpreter will be required.

DATED this

33 45

day of October, A.D. 1947.

November

Witness to Sidnature of Claiment

Signature of Claimant.

VIRTUE & RUSSELL, Berrieters, Lethbridge.

STATUTORY DECLARATION

L Kiyoji Higo

(Full Name of Claimant)

of Turin, Alberta.

(Provent Address)

ENTER MATTER OF CHARLEST PART

executive of the orthogon out of

the distribution of the second beautiful to the second

Farm Laborer.
(Occupation)

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE:

more continued to the ending

- 1. I am the above named Claimant.
- 2. I have a personal and full knowledge of the circumstances and facts relating to the Claim above referred to.
- 3. The above Claim is true and correct.
- 4. I have not received any payment upon the above Claim other than the following:

THE Insurance

96.60 96.60

And I make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and knowing it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of The Canada Evidence Act.

DECLARED at temper

in the Province of Alberta,

this 17th day of home in

A.D. 1947.

-60

A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta. K. Stigo

Berbeeg & Selected Labelinas Attenta

VINCENT & RUSSELL

JAPANESE PROPERTY CLAIMS COMMISSION

Claim No. 24

SUMMARY OF EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

The Following are Particulars of the Claim:

- 1. Claimant's Name In Full: Kiyoji 11700
- 2. Registration Number: 05348
- 3. Present Address: Turin, Alberta
- 4. Address Prior To Evacuation: Brunswick Connery, Ladner, B. C.

Su Smith Lybrasi

NETS, CORK LINES & LEAD LINES

7198	24.4	8128	MESH	PATHONS	SEASONS USED	PRICE	ESTIMATED VALUE	REMARKS
Nets	3/8/2 3/8/2		•	500	9 wks.	3170.00	8 80.00	with cork & lood line
		7 1/8 5/40	4	400	9 wka,	240.0	185.00	with cost & leed line
		5,2/0		400	6 wko.	800.0	100.00	with cork & load
		6/40	a	₩.	3 wice.	80.0	36.00	only web
		5 7/8 5/50	80	300	10 sks.	100.0		only web
Gort		(6 ple		250		30.0	20.00	
Old Land about	60 1				Chap has	8.0	3.00	
Cork Lines					M			
Lead Lines				200		50.0	0 <u>80.00</u>	

Total Value

Sold by Custodian for

Claim

\$ 473.00

250.00

223.00

PERSONAL PROPERTY

ITEM	PURCHARED	PRICE PAID	VALUE	REMARKS
Tousehold Effects		an e		
L Dreamer	1939	\$ 85,00	00.00	
L Det	1937	30.00	25.00	
to Cheire et \$1.00 each	1938	15.00	20.00	
l Gromephone	1941	35,00	30.00	
L Heater store	1941	68,00	00.00	
l Box Corponter tools		25,00	15.00	
L Gauch	1939	85.00	80.00	1839 (P. 1945) - 1966 1971 - 1975
l Supboard		10,00	10.00	
L Baby corriege	1939	16,00	10.00	
		TOTAL	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
Fishing Boat Equipment				
Ton Control of the Co	1057	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,00	
leat etore .	1988	5.00	3,00	
Dan tanke	1940	6.00	5,00	
Anchove	1937	10.00	5.00	
test-Ment	2042	10,00	10,00	LAS CIAIM
Compens	1941	6.00	5,00	
Gos tank pumpe		3,00	2.00	
Oun boots 3	1941	11.00	4,50	
phinonts now & old		7,00	_4.50	
		TOTAL	\$ 50,00	1 60,000 34.00
				\$ 250-00 234

(ADD ADDITIONAL PAGE IF NECESSARY)
(IF CLAIM FOR VESSEL DESCRIBE ON SEPARATE SHEET NUMBERED 6 A)

PAYMENTS RECEIVED FROM CUSTODIAN ON PERSONAL PROPERTY

Item:	Year:	Month:		Amount.		
			Total: \$	43,69	<u>.</u>	
Total Claim for 1	Personal Property		\$	*******	234.00	
				43,89		
					190.31	
I Certify the abo	ve to be True and Co	orrect.				